and not inferior to those set out in Annex 2 “Tender” to the Contract (hereinafter referred to as Annex 2), and made in accordance with the Seller’s approved working sample.
1.2. The minimum quantity of the Goods to be purchased shall be 66,600 (sixty-six thousand six hundred) pairs and the maximum quantity of the Goods to be purchased shall be 86,580 (eighty-six thousand five hundred and eighty) pairs.  
1.3. The Buyer undertakes to purchase the minimum quantity of the Goods specified in sub-clause 1.2 of the Special Part of the Contract and does not undertake to purchase the maximum quantity of the Goods during the entire term of the Contract. 
1.4. The Payer - the Lithuanian Armed Forces which shall pay for the Goods in accordance with the procedure set out in the Contract.  

2. Price of the Contract/Goods/pricing rules
2.1. The price for 1 (one) unit of the Goods shall be EUR 119.90 (one hundred and nineteen euro 90 ct), exclusive of 21% value added tax (hereinafter referred to as VAT). The price of the Goods shall include all taxes and all costs incurred by the Seller in connection with the sale and delivery of the Goods (storage, packaging, transportation, delivery) and all other costs and charges which may affect the price of the Goods or which may arise in the performance of the Contract. In entering into this Contract, the Seller shall estimate the total volume of the Goods and shall bear the risk of fluctuations in the amounts of costs. 
2.2. The initial value of the Contract shall be EUR 10 380 942.00 (ten million three hundred and eighty thousand nine hundred and forty-two Euros 00 ct) excluding VAT.
2.3. The Contract is subject to fixed-fee pricing.      
2.4. The case for revision of the fee is set out in sub-clauses 2.2 of the General Part of the Contract and 2.5 of the Specific Part of the Contract. 
2.5. During

[...]

The amount of the minimum liquidated damages agreed in advance by the Parties in sub-clause 11.3 of the General Part of the Contract shall be 0.1 per cent of the price of the unaltered Goods, excluding VAT, for each day of delay.   
9.3. The amount of the minimum liquidated damages agreed in advance by the Parties in sub-clause 11.4 of the General Part of the Contract shall be EUR 726,665.94 (seven hundred and twenty-six thousand, six hundred and sixty-five euros and 94 ct.) (7 (seven) percent of the initial value of the Contract, excluding VAT, as set out in sub-clause 2.2 of the Special Part of the Contract). 
9.4. The duration of Force Majeure shall be 30 (thirty) days, subject to the provisions of clause 9.1.2 of the General Part of the Contract.      
9.5. In the event of termination of the Contract in the cases referred to in sub-clauses 5.1.3 and 5.1.4 of the Special Part, the amount of the minimum damages previously agreed by the Parties shall be EUR 1,557,141.30 (one million, five hundred and fifty-seven thousand, one hundred and forty-one euros and 30 ct) (15 (fifteen) percent of the initial value of the Contract, excluding VAT, as set out in sub-clause 2.2 of the Special Part of the Contract). 
9.6. The Seller will not use any subcontractor(s) to perform this Contract.        
9.7.